All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 2/22/2010 through 3/5/2010

Securities Law Registration Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received

ATLAS RESOURCES PUBLIC MOON 3/2/2010 00578813-01 Pending
19 2010A LP TOWNSHIP, PA
BAPTIST GENERAL ARLINGTON 2/26/2010 00578765-02 Pending
CONFERENCE HEIGHTS, IL
CORNERSTONE FUND
BAPTIST GENERAL ARLINGTON 2/26/2010 00578766-02 Pending
CONFERENCE HEIGHTS, IL

CORNERSTONE FUND
Number of Registration Filings: 3

Securities Law Exemption Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location Date File Number Status

Received
BOSCOBEL BANCORP INC BOSCOBEL, WI 2/25/2010 00578755-08 Pending
LORD OF LIFE MINISTRIES INC  GILBERT, AZ 2/23/2010 00578715-08 Pending

Number of Exemption Filings: 2

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Division
Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
FT 2316 GREATER CHINA WHEATON, IL 3/5/2010 00578952-05 Pending-Cleared

PORTFOLIO SERIES 21

FT 2317 STRATEGIC INCOME WHEATON, IL 3/5/2010 00578953-05 Pending-Cleared
ADVANTAGE SELECT CLOSED
END PORTFOLIO SERIES 20

FT 2329 NATURAL GAS WHEATON, IL 3/5/2010 00578954-05 Pending-Cleared
PORTFOLIO SERIES 5

WORLD FUNDS TR RICHMOND, VA 3/5/2010 00578955-03 Pending-Cleared
NAVIGATOR FUND NO LOAD

SHARES

CLAYMORE SECURITIES LISLE, IL 3/4/2010 00578919-05 Pending-Cleared

DEFINED PORTFOLIOS
SERIES 648 GUGGENHEIM
GROWTH ASSET ALLOCATION
PORTFOLIO OF ETFS SEIRES
2
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 2/22/2010 through 3/5/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

CLAYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PORTFOLIOS
SERIES 648 GUGGENHEIM
MODERATE ASSET
ALLOCATION PORTFOLIO OF
ETFS SEIRES 2

CLAYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PORTFOLIOS
SERIES 672 DIVERSIFIED
INCOME WAVE PORTFOLIO
SERIES 13

CLAYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PORTFOLIOS
SERIES 672 CLOSED END
COVERED CALL & INCOME
PORTFOLIO SERIES 18

CLAYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PORTFOLIOS
SERIES 672 CLOSED END
CONVERTIBLE & INCOME
PORTFOLIO SERIES 13

CLAYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PORTFOLIOS
SERIES 672 STRATEGIC
INCOME PORTFOLIO SERIES
41

CLAYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PORTFOLIOS
SERIES 679 GUGGENHEIM
ABC HIGH DIVIDEND
STRATEGY SERIES 1

CLAYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PORTFOLIOS
SERIES 679 GUGGENHEIM
BMAC COMMODITY
PRODUCERS STRATEGY
SERIES 1

CLAYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PORTFOLIOS
SERIES 679 GUGGENHEIM
GLOBAL TELECOM STRATEGY
SERIES 1

CLAYMORE SECURITIES
DEIFINED PORTFOLIOS
SERIES 642 CLAYMORE
GUGGENHEIM INTERMEDIATE
INVESTMENT GRADE
CORPORATE TR SERIES

3/8/2010 8:48:51 AM

Location

LISLE, IL

LISLE, IL

LISLE, IL

LISLE, IL

LISLE, IL

LISLE, IL

LISLE, IL

LISLE, IL

LISLE, IL

Division
Date
Received

3/4/2010

3/4/2010

3/4/2010

3/4/2010

3/4/2010

3/4/2010

3/4/2010

3/4/2010

3/4/2010

File Number

00578920-05

00578918-05

00578916-05

00578917-05

00578915-05

00578923-05

00578922-05

00578921-05

00578929-05

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 2/22/2010 through 3/5/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

DREYFUS DYNAMIC
ALTERNATIVES FUND INC
CLASS A

DREYFUS DYNAMIC
ALTERNATIVES FUND INC
CLASS C

DREYFUS DYNAMIC
ALTERNATIVES FUND INC
CLASS |

FT 2315 GLOBAL DIVERSIFIED
INCOME PORTFOLIO SERIES
20

FT 2318 GLOBAL
AGRICULTURE PORTFOLIO
SERIES 12

FT 2319 GLOBAL
COMMUNICATIONS
PORTFOLIO SERIES 11

FT 2346 CORPROATE HIGH
INCOME PORTFOLIO SERIES 2

FT 2369 SENIOR LOAN & LTD
DURATION PLUS CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 3

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 879
INSURED MUNICIPALS
INCOME TR SERIES 598

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 880
INSURED MUNICIPALS
INCOME TR SERIES 599

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 882
INVESTORS QUALITY TX EX
TR SERIES 126

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 883
QUALITY MUNICIPALS
INCOME TR 21ST LTD
MATURITY SERIES

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 884
INVESTMENT GRADE
MUNICIPAL TR SERIES 108

3/8/2010 8:48:51 AM

Division
Location Date

Received
NEW YORK, NY 3/4/2010
NEW YORK, NY 3/4/2010
NEW YORK, NY 3/4/2010
WHEATON, IL 3/4/2010
WHEATON, IL 3/4/2010
WHEATON, IL 3/4/2010
WHEATON, IL 3/4/2010
WHEATON, IL 3/4/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 3/4/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 3/4/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 3/4/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 3/4/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 3/4/2010

File Number

00578948-03

00578949-03

00578950-03

00578924-05

00578925-05

00578926-05

00578927-05

00578928-05

00578934-05

00578933-05

00578932-05

00578931-05

00578930-05

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 2/22/2010 through 3/5/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES
964 DOW JONES SELECT
DIVIDEND INDEX STRATEGY
PORTFOLIO 2010 2

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES
964 EAFE SELECT 20
PORTFOLIO 2010 2

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES
964 GLOBAL 45 DIVIDEND
STRATEGY PORTFOLIO 2010
2

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES
964 MULTI STRATGY SERIES
EAFE EDVY 2010 2

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES
964 SELECT 5 INDUSTRIAL
PORTFOLIO 2010 2

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES
964 SELECT S&P CORE
PORTFOLIO 2010 2

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES
964 SELECT S&P INDUSTRIAL
PORTFOLIO 2010 2

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
TAXABLE INCOME SERIES 239
BUILD AMERICA INCOME TR
10 20 YEAR SERIES 4

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
TAXABLE INCOME SERIES 240
BUILD AMERICA INCOME TR
10 20 YEAR SERIES 5

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
TAXABLE INCOME SERIES 241
BUILD AMERICA BONDS
INCOME TR SERIES 30

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
TAXABLE INCOME SERIES 242
BUILD AMERICA BONDS
INCOME TR SERIES 31

JPMORGAN TR 1 JPMORGAN
INFLATION BALANCED BOND
FUND CLASS A

JPMORGAN TR 1 JPMORGAN
INFLATION BALANCED BOND
FUND CLASS C

3/8/2010 8:48:51 AM

Division
Location Date

Received
OAKBROOK, IL 3/4/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 3/4/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 3/4/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 3/4/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 3/4/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 3/4/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 3/4/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 3/4/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 3/4/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 3/4/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 3/4/2010
BOSTON, MA 3/3/2010
BOSTON, MA 3/3/2010

File Number

00578940-05

00578939-05

00578944-05

00578945-05

00578941-05

00578943-05

00578942-05

00578937-05

00578938-05

00578935-05

00578936-05

00578900-03

00578901-03

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 2/22/2010 through 3/5/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

JPMORGAN TR 1 JPMORGAN
INFLATION BALANCED BOND
FUND CLASS R2

JPMORGAN TR 1 JPMORGAN
INFLATION BALANCED BOND
FUND CLASS R5

JPMORGAN TR 1 JPMORGAN
INFLATION BALANCED BOND
FUND SELECT CLASS

DIAMOND HILL FUNDS
DIAMOND HILL SMALL MID
CAP FUND CLASS A

HEALTH CARE
OPPORTUNITIES PORTFOLIO
SERIES 4

CLAYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PORTFOLIOS
SERIES 671 DIVIDEND
STRENGTH PORTFOLIO
SERIES 3

DIREXION FUNDS DIREXION
COMMODITY TRENDS
STRATEGY FUND CLASS C

DIREXION FUNDS DIREXION
LONG SHORT GLOBAL IPO
FUND CLASS C

DIREXION FUNDS DIREXION
LONG SHORT GLOBAL IPO
FUND INVESTOR CLASS

DIREXION FUNDS DIREXION
WILSHIRE DYNAMIC FUND
CLASS C

DIREXION FUNDS FINANCIAL
TRENDS STRATEGY FUND
CLASS C

FT 2313 MEGA CAP
PORTFOLIO SERIES 14

FT 2342 INSRED MUNICIPAL
INCOME SELECT CLOSED
END PORTFOLIO SERIES 9

INVESTMENT MANAGERS
SEIRES TR THESIS FLEXIBLE
FUND

1ST TR COMBINED SERIES
303 BUILD AMERICA BONDS
PORTFOLIO SERIES 6

3/8/2010 8:48:51 AM

Division
Location Date
Received
BOSTON, MA 3/3/2010
BOSTON, MA 3/3/2010
BOSTON, MA 3/3/2010

CINCINNATI, OH

MONUMENT, CO

LISLE, IL

MILWAUKEE, WI

MILWAUKEE, WI

MILWAUKEE, WI

MILWAUKEE, WI

MILWAUKEE, WI

WHEATON, IL

WHEATON, IL

MILWAUKEE, WI

WHEATON, IL

3/2/2010

3/2/2010

3/1/2010

3/1/2010

3/1/2010

3/1/2010

3/1/2010

3/1/2010

3/1/2010

3/1/2010

3/1/2010

2/25/2010

File Number

00578902-03

00578903-03

00578904-03

00578812-03

00578811-05

00578793-05

00578786-03

00578787-03

00578788-03

00578784-03

00578785-03

00578791-05

00578792-05

00578790-03

00578746-05

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings

for 2/22/2010 through 3/5/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

FT 2311 ETF GROWTH &
INCOME MAR 10

FT 2312 HIGH YIELD INCOME
CLOSED END PORTFOLIO
SERIES 32

FT 2314 DIVIDEND STRENGTH
PORTFOLIO SERIES 5

FT 2343 SENIOR LOAN & LTD
DURATION PLUS CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 2

HARTFORD MUTUAL FUNDS
INC HARTFORD BALANCED
INCOME FUND CLASS |

HARTFORD MUTUAL FUNDS
INC HARTFORD SHORT
DURATION FUND CLASS |

VANGUARD SCOTTSDALE
FUNDS VANGUARD
EXPLORER VALUE FUND
INVESTOR SHARES

CLAYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PORTFOLIO SERIES
668 ENERGY PORTFOLIO
SERIES 10

CLAYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PORTFOLIO SERIES
668 LARGE CAP CORE
PORTFOLIO SERIES 13

FT 2269 INCOME ALLOCATION
CLOSED END MAR 10

FT 2270 DOW TARGET 10 MAR
10 TERM 331 11

FT 2270 DOW TARGET DVD
MAR 10 TERM 5 31 11

FT 2270 TARGET FOCUS MAR
10 TERM 531 11

FT 2270 TARGET TRIAD MAR
10 TERM 53111

FT 2270 TARGET VIP MAR 10
TERM 5 31 11

FT 2337 DIVIDEND & INCOME
PLUS CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 20

3/8/2010 8:48:51 AM

Division
Location Date File Number
Received
WHEATON, IL 2/25/2010 00578747-05
WHEATON, IL 2/25/2010 00578748-05
WHEATON, IL 2/25/2010 00578749-05
WHEATON, IL 2/25/2010 00578745-05
SIMSBURY, CT 2/25/2010 00578751-03
SIMSBURY, CT 2/25/2010 00578750-03

VALLEY FORGE, 2/25/2010  00578744-03
PA

LISLE, IL 2/23/2010  00578704-05
LISLE, IL 2/23/2010  00578705-05
WHEATON, IL  2/23/2010  00578707-05
WHEATON, IL  2/23/2010  00578712-05
WHEATON, IL  2/23/2010  00578711-05
WHEATON, IL  2/23/2010  00578709-05
WHEATON, IL  2/23/2010  00578708-05
WHEATON, IL  2/23/2010  00578710-05
WHEATON, L 2/23/2010  00578706-05

Status
Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
Pending-Cleared
Pending-Cleared
Pending-Cleared
Pending-Cleared
Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 2/22/2010 through 3/5/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities
Division

Firm Name Location

LEGG MASON GLOBAL ASSET
MANAGEMENT TR LEGG
MASON STRATEGIC REAL
RETURN FUND CLASS |

LEGG MASON GLOBAL ASSET
MANAGEMENT TR LEGG
MASON STRATEGIC REAL
RETURN FUND CLASS A

LEGG MASON GLOBAL ASSET
MANAGEMENT TR LEGG
MASON STRATEGIC REAL
RETURN FUND CLASS C

SENIOR VARIABLE RATE &
INCOME CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 15

THRIVENT MUTUAL FUNDS MINNEAPOLIS,
THRIVENT GOVERNMENT MN
BOND FUND INSTITUTIONAL

CLASS SHARES

THRIVENT MUTUAL FUNDS MINNEAPOLIS,
THRIVENT GOVERNMENT MN
BOND FUND CLASS A

SHARES

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
MUNICIAPL SERIES 873
INVESTMENT GRADE
MUNICIPAL TR SERIES 106

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
MUNICIAPL SERIES 874
INVESTMENT GRADE
MUNICIPAL TR SERIES 107

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
MUNICIAPL SERIES 876
INVESTMENT GRADE
MUNICIPAL TR INTERMEDIATE
SERIES 9

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
MUNICIAPL SERIES 877
INVESTMENT GRADE
MUNICIPAL TR INTERMEDIATE
SERIES 10

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 875
INVESTORS QUALITY TX EX
TR SERIES 125

BALTIMORE, MD

BALTIMORE, MD

BALTIMORE, MD

MONUMENT, CO

OAKBROOK, IL

OAKBROOK, IL

OAKBROOK, IL

OAKBROOK, IL

OAKBROOK, IL

3/8/2010 8:48:51 AM

Date
Received

2/23/2010

2/23/2010

2/23/2010

2/23/2010

2/23/2010

2/23/2010

2/23/2010

2/23/2010

2/23/2010

2/23/2010

2/23/2010

File Number

00578727-03

00578728-03

00578726-03

00578703-05

00578725-03

00578724-03

00578702-05

00578701-05

00578700-05

00578699-05

00578695-05

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Registered

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 2/22/2010 through 3/5/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES
960 ARDOUR GLOBAL
ALTERNATIVE ENERGY
PORTFOLIO 2010 2

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES
960 BRIC OPPORTUNITY
PORTFOLIO 2010 2

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES
962 CENTRAL EQUITY TR
DIVERSIFIED INCOME SERIES
35

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
TAXABLE INCOME SERIES 237
INTERMEDIATE CORPORATE
INVESTMENT GRADE TR
SERIES 55

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
TAXABLE INCOME SERIES 238
INTERMEDIATE CORPORATE
INVESTMENT GRADE TR
SERIES 58

5TH 3RD FUNDS 5TH 3RD
STRATEGIC INCOME FUND
INSTITUTIONAL SHARES

INTERNATIONAL HIGH 30
DIVIDEND PORTFOLIO SERIES
21

Division
Location Date
Received
OAKBROOK, IL 2/23/2010

OAKBROOK, IL

OAKBROOK, IL

OAKBROOK, IL

OAKBROOK, IL

CINCINNATI, OH

MONUMENT, CO

Number of Investment Company Filings: 89

2/23/2010

2/23/2010

2/23/2010

2/23/2010

2/22/2010

2/22/2010

File Number

00578697-05

00578698-05

00578696-05

00578694-05

00578693-05

00578652-03

00578653-05

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Federal Covered Security-Regulation D Notice Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name

ADVANTAGE ADISERIES
WHISTLER INTERNATIONAL
LTD

ONCONOVA THERAPEUTICS
INC

TNP 2008 PARTICIPATING
NOTES PROGRAM LLC

ADELJA LEARNING INC
CALECO PHARMA CORP

LIKE THE PROS LLC

3/8/2010 8:48:51 AM

Location

DUBLIN 2,

NEWTOWN, PA

IRVINE, CA

CONCORD, MA

BELLINGHAM,
WA

LOS ANGELES,
CA

Date
Received

3/5/2010

3/5/2010

3/4/2010

3/3/2010
3/3/2010

3/3/2010

File Number

00578957-07

00578956-07

00578946-07

00578905-07
00578907-07

00578906-07

Status

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed
Filed

Filed
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 2/22/2010 through 3/5/2010

Federal Covered Security-Regulation D Notice Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
MORGAN STANLEY REAL NEW YORK, NY 3/2/2010 00578814-07 Filed

ESTATE 7 GLOBAL EMPLYEE
INVESTORS ONSHORE LP

TEAM RESOURCES INC , 3/2/2010 00578815-07 Filed
SCHOOL CREEK WALKER

DEVELOPMENT & PIPELINE

INCOME FUND 1 LP

ABC PEANUT BUTTER LLC STOWE, VT 3/1/2010  00578789-07 Filed
COVERMATE INC HAYWARD, CA  2/26/2010  00578767-07 Filed
KLD ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES ~ AUSTIN, TX  2/26/2010 = 00578768-07 Filed
INC

BLACKSTONE MADISON AVE ~ NEW YORK, NY  2/25/2010 = 00578753-07 Filed
FUND LP

PACIFIC BEACH BIOSCIENCES SAN DIEGO, CA ~ 2/25/2010 = 00578754-07 Filed
INC

THERMODYNAMIC PROCESS , 2/25/2010  00578752-07 Filed
CONTROL LLC

GREENMONT CAPITAL BOULDER, CO  2/24/2010 = 00578732-07 Filed
PARTNERS 2 QO LP

IRIDIAN PRIVATE BUSINESS ~ WESTPORT, CT = 2/24/2010 = 00578730-07 Filed
VALUE EQUITY FUND LP

NATCOM STATUTORY TR 1 SUPERIOR, WI  2/24/2010  00578729-07 Filed
RENAISSANCE LAND & DENVER, CO  2/24/2010 = 00578731-07 Filed
WATER MANAGEMENT LLC

BCP 6 PRIVATE INVESTORS ~ NEW YORK, NY  2/23/2010 = 00578713-07 Filed
LLC

DESERT WIND FUND LLC CHICAGO, IL  2/23/2010 = 00578714-07 Filed
AEI WIRELESS 3 LLC CHCIAGO, IL  2/22/2010 = 00578666-07 Filed
ALPHA OPPORTUNTIY FUND 1 SCOTTSDALE, AZ 2/22/2010 = 00578654-07 Filed
LLC

TACTICAL WEALTH CORNELIUS,NC =~ 2/22/2010 = 00578667-07 Filed
STRATEGIC GROWTH FUND

LP

WALTON ELM CREEK RANCH SCOTTSDALE, AZ 2/22/2010 = 00578668-07 Filed
LP

Number of Regulation D Notice Filings: 24

Franchise Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Legal Name / Trade Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
Snap Fitness, Inc. / Snap Fitness Chanhassen, MN  3/5/2010 3 600173 Registered
Club
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 2/22/2010 through 3/5/2010

Franchise Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Legal Name / Trade Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
Cartex Limited, LLC / Fabrion Sterling Heights, = 3/3/2010 8 600160 Registered
Ml
E & | Holdings, Inc. Lone Tree, CO 3/3/2010 600168 Registered
FLIP FLOP FRANCHISE CO KENNESAW, GA  3/3/2010 600163 Registered
LLC
YOUNG REMBRANDTS ELGIN, IL 3/3/2010 600169 Registered
FRANCHISE INC
AGILE PURSUITS CINCINNATI, OH  3/1/2010 600159 Registered
FRANCHISING INC / Mr. Clean
Car Wash
LEADING EDGE MARKETING EARTH CITY, MO  3/1/2010 600157 Registered
INC
VALSPAR CORP Minneapolis, MN 3/1/2010 600158 Registered
WILD BIRDS UNLIMITED INC TAMARAC, FL 3/1/2010 600156 Registered
Sonny Bryan's Franchise System Dallas, TX 2/26/2010 600153 Registered
LLC / Sonny Bryan's
Smokehouse
Shoe Box Franchising, LLC / Norcross, GA 2/26/2010 600152 Registered
Shoebox New York
EAGLE TAX SERVICES GROUP PHILADELPHIA,  2/26/2010 600155 Registered
INC PA
INTERFACE FINANCIAL CORP IRVINE, CA 2/26/2010 600154 Registered
Stratus Franchising, L.L.C. St. Louis, MO 2/24/2010 600145 Registered
Signal 88 Franchise Group, Inc. / Omaha, NE 2/23/2010 600144 Registered
Signal 88 Security
MASSAGE ENVY LAKE MILLS, WI  2/23/2010 600146 Registered

FRANCHISING, LLC / regional
developer ginger hartman

MASSAGE ENVY LAKE MILLS, WI  2/23/2010 600147 Registered
FRANCHISING, LLC

POSTNET INTERNATIONAL Denver, CO 2/23/2010 600148 Registered
FRANCHISE CORP

BAR LOUIE DEVELOPMENT GLENVIEW, IL 2/22/2010 600139 Registered
INC

BRIGHTSTAR FRANCHISING  NORTHBROOK, IL 2/22/2010 600141 Registered
LLC

Image Auto Franchise Group, Syracuse, NY 2/22/2010 600140 Registered
LLC

RESORT MAPS FRANCHISE WAITSFORD, VT  2/22/2010 600142 Registered
INC

Number of Franchise Filings: 22
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 2/22/2010 through 3/5/2010

Corporate Take-Over Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities
Division
Takeover Filing Reference Date Received

Number of Takeover Filings: 0
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